City Council Information Sheet

ISSUE: Consent Calendar for: June 18, 2019

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

SUMMARY:

1)

2)

3)

PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES

Attachment A

Date: June 18, 2019

a) 119" and Black Bob Road Geometric Improvements — 3-C-030-17 — Street

b) Boulder Hills 15t Plat — 3-D-013-17 — Street

c) Woods of Forest View — 5-D-036-17 — Waterlines
d) The Woods at Prairie Haven — 1-D-033-17 — Sanitary Sewer

e) Cedar Ridge Reserve — 3-D-125-17 — Street

f) Hidden Lake Estates — 3" Plat — 1-D-016-18 — Sanitary Sewer

CHANGE ORDERS

a) 119t and Black Bob Road Geometric Improvements — 3-C-030-17

FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS

a) 119t and Black Bob Road Geometric Improvements — 3-C-030-17

Final Payment

Paid to Date

Original Contract Amount

Total Change Orders
Change Order 1: $13,670.80 (3/13/19)
Change Order 2: $ 74.50 (6/18/19)

Final Contract Amount

Contractor — McAnany Construction, Inc.

$
$
$
$

6,418.57
203,338.98
196,012.25

13,745.30

209,757.55

Submitted by: Mary Jaeger, Director / Beth Wright, Deputy Director



